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60
2/3 1/3

1-1

1-1

4.1 5.6mmol/L 720 797kPa pH 7.35 7.45






1-2



10.7 24kPa

1-4

1-3



"N ™ < W0



Co,



K* Na* Ca?*
2-1
2-1
2 1
Na* K*
K+
30 Na*
1.
2.
50

Na*

Na* K*
K+
12

K+

ATP

ATP






-70mv

-10mV

2-3

+20mV 40mvV

90mv  130mv

0.5ms 2.0ms

2-4

Na*

Nat CI-

Na* CI- A

Cl-

K+

-70mV  -90mV
2 4
-70mV  -90mV
A_
Kt A
K+
K+

A- K*



K+
K* K*
K+
2.
Na*
Na*
Na* Na*
Na*
Na*
K+
K+
K+
1.
1
Na* Na*
Na* Na*
Na*
10mv  20mV
-55mv 2 5
2-5
2

K+

K+
K+

K+

K+
K+

K+

Na*

-70mv

Na*

Na*

K+



50

2-6

100m

100

9 12h

Im



2-7

ATP

2-8

2-9

Ca2*

2 10 Ca?*

Ca2*

Caz*

Ca2*

M
Caz*
Ca2*
ATP ATP
2 10
Ca2*

ATP



Ca?* Ca?*
Ca2* Ca2*
Ca*
Cazt
Ca2*

2-11

2-12



(20N

Caz*



7 8 60kg

4.2 4.8L
3-1
3 1
0.40 0.50 40 50 0.37 0.48 37
1.050 1.060
1.030
4 5 1.6 2.4
pH 7.35 7.45
pH

7.35 7.45

773kPa 5800mmHg

48

1.025



90 92

3 1
3 1
g/L
A 35 55
G 20 30
2 4
60 78
A/G 1.5 2.5
A/G 1
0.9
Na* K* Ca?* Mg® cl-
HCO, HPO? SO%
NPN NPN 14 25mmol/L 20
35mg/dl 1/3 1/2 NPN

NPN



0.9 NaCl
3.33kPa 25mmHg

1.
Na* Ca?* Mg?*
3 2
3-2
2.
3 3
3-3
4.5 5.5x%
1012/L 450 550 /mm3 3.8 4.6x 10'2/L 380 460
/mm3 120 160g/L

110 140g/L



0.9 NaCl

0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30
0.45
0.40
1
ESR
0 15mm/h 0 20mm/h
18
Fe?*
95
BlZ
DNA
By, DNA



2. 120 24
17120

1.
2.
4.0 10.0
x 10%/L 4000 10 000/mm3 50 70

0 7 0 1 20 30

2 8
1.

3 5

2 3 4



4min

80 90 T

100 300x 10°/L 10 30 /mmd

7 14

50x 10%/L 5 /mmd

3-4



100

2 8min

PF,

X111

Ca2*



a
PF, Ca?*  “
a PF,
2
Caz*
a Ca2*
5
3-5
a
Ca2*
1

PF,

PF,



Ca2*

3-6

EDP



15

ABO Rh
ABO
ABO
ABO
A B B B
AB A B 3
3 3ABO
A A
B B
AB A B
0 A
ABO
A B A B
A B 0 A B
A A
B -
300ml
A B AB
0 AB

3-7 ABO



Ay

3-8

Rh

Rh

ABO

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

Rh

99

Rh

12.3

15.8

Rh

Rh

8.7

Rh

N M T 0

ABO



Rh



60 100 /min

75 /min
130 /min
15 16
60s 75 /min

0.8s

4 1 0.1s
0.7s 0.3s

0.5s 0.4s
0.1s
4-1
0.8
100 /min 0.6s

0.3s 150 /min 0.4s



0.25s 0.15s

4-2

30

0.05s

0.25s

0.10s
0.15s

0.06 0.08s
2

0.1s

80

0.1s

85

0.11s
2/3
0.22s

0.1s



40
1.
0.12 0.14s
2.
0.08 0.10s
1.
60 80ml
130 145ml
55 65
2.
75 /min
6L 5L
25 35L
3.0 3.5L/min- m?
3.

4.5



170 180 /min
40 /min

25 30L



60
20
4-3
1. -90mv
012 3 4
4
4-4
1 0
120mvV
1 2ms
2
1
omv 1 10ms K* 1
2
Oomv 2 100 150ms
Caz* K* Ca2* K*
OomvV
3
90mv 3 100 150ms K*
3
4
Nat Ca?* K*

Nat Ca?* K*



4-5

Ca2*
Ca2*

01 2 3

100 /min
25 /min

K+

Na*

K+

50 /min

Na*

012 3 4



4-6

0 3 -55mv

-55mV -60mV

-60 -80mV

-80 -90mv

100
200



4-7

a b c
4.
1 Ca2*
Ca2*
Ca2*
2 " ”
3
K+
1.Kt
2.Caz*

Ca2*

Ca2*



4-8

avR

1.P
0.08 0.11s
Ta

2.QRS

3.T

A
v
avF
50000
50
6V
V4
V4 V5
4 9
4-9
0.25mV
P-R QRS ST
Q
S
0.06 0.10s
T

12

avL

5000Q

QRS

QRS



1/10 0.05 0.25s

4.0 T 0.02 0.04s T
5.P-R P-Q P QRS
0.12 0.20s
0.20s
6.S-T QRS T
S-T
7.Q-T QRS T
75 /min Q-T
0.30 0.40s Q-T Q-T
Q
P R Q
P R — p QR
R Q



+1/3

4-1 13.3 16.0kPa
100 120mmHg 8.0 10.7kPa 60 80mmHg 4.0
5.3kPa 30 40mmHg 13.3kPa 100mmHg
12.7kPa  95mmHg 40
21.3kPa 160mmHg 12.0kPa 90mmHg
6.6kPa 50mmHg
4-1 112419
kPa mmHg
1/3 2/3
4-10
4-10



40

Poiseuilli
4

40



2.0 2.7kPa 15 20mmHg

0.59 0.98kPa 6 10cmH,0

0.39
1.18kPa 4 12cmH,0

1.57kPa 16cmH,0

500ml



4-11

Co,

4-11



3.33kPa

4.

25mmHg
1.33kPa 10mmHg
1.33kPa 10mmHg

4-12

4-12

20

00kPa 30mmHg
1.60kPa 12mmHg
2.00kPa 15mmHg

-1.07kPa -8mmHg
90



4-13

80

4-13

75

90

2 4L

100g

T



75 /min

4-14

4-13

4-14

Co,

H+

10

/s






10

225ml/min

1/5

o, H*

0.5



4-15

20 30

4-15
2.93kPa 22mmHg
1.07kPa 8mmHg 0.93kPa 7mmHg
450ml
9
200ml
1000ml

400ml

750m1/min 15



10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

20

8.0 18.6kPa 60 140mmHg

8.0kPa 60mmHg
18.6kPa  140mmHg



5-1

Co,

5-1

Co,



3
12 18 /min
2.
0.13
0.27kPa 1 2mmHg
0.13 0.27kPa
1 2mmHg
3.
5-2
-0.40 -
0.67kPa -3 -5mmHg -0.67 -1.33kPa -5 -10mmHg
5-2
0 =-

5-2



30

80 90

2/3

70



3.5L

83 96

4.5L

8L

5-3

5-3

400 600ml

1.5 2.0L

0.9 1.2L

1.0 1.5L

99

2.5L

104L

500ml

2.5L

5.0 6.0L

70L

82L

60

3.5

15s

150ml



5-1
5-1
ml/min ml/min
500 x 12=6000 500-150 x 12=4200
250 x 24=6000 250-150 x 24=2400
1000 x 6=6000 1000-150 x 6=5100
0, CO,
0, Co, 5-2
5-2 0, COo, [kPa mmHg ]
0, CO,
6 1y m 5-4
5-4



0, C0,
0,
0,
5-5
5-5
2.
Co, 0,
Co,
Co,
Co,
1.
o, 0, 24
1.14 1 co, 0,
21 24/1.14=21.05
10 Co, 0, 2
0, o,
2.
40m?
60 100m?
3.
4.2L
0.84
0, Co,

Co,

Co,
Co,
02
0, Co,
02
02
co, O,
co, 0,
0, Co,
5L/min



0, 1.5
2. 0, Hb 0,
0, 98.5
0, Fe2* HbO,
Hb 0, 0,
0, Hb 0,
HbO, 0, HbO,
0, Hb
EaN vy —
+DZDET\E'E" KHWD Hb0,
Dzﬂﬁfﬁi (2207
HbO, 0, Co, He
2 3-
0,
HbO, 0, 0,
HbO, Hb Hb 50g/L
0,
0,
0, Hb co
HbCO Hb  CO 0, 210  Hb
co 0,
co 50 Hb  CO
02
Co, 5
. Co,
1 Co, 88 5-6
Co, o, H,0
H,CO, Co,
H,0 H,CO,
H* HCO; HCO,
K KHCO,
Na*  NaHCO,
HCO,
- HCO,
Co, He Hb
Hb

Co,



HCO,

HbNHCOOH Co,
Co,
5-6
5-6

17.5

Co,



1
.C0,

PCO,

Co,

PCO,

Co,

H+

Co,



PCO,

Co,
Co,
H0  HCO;  H,COs
2. 0, PO,
02
0,
0,
0,
0,
3.H* H*
H+
H+
o, O,
Co, 0, H*
5-7
5-7
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8 0, CO,

9. co, 0, H

Co,
H+

10.7kPa 80mmHg

H+

H+

0,

0,



10.



pH

pH

1 1.5L

4.5

pH6.6 7.2
99



2L

Na*

H+

6-1

6-1

1.5 2.5L

pH

H+

0.9 1.5



pH

2.0

6h

3  /min

1 3ml



2.0L

pH

w

7.4
pH 6.8

A D E K

pH 7.8 8.4

0.8 1.0L

pH

1.0

pH

7.6



6-2

6-2
2 3 4

2 25cm/s

aml

pH 8.3 8.4

20 30



6-3

am

Co,

10

6-3

600



200m?

Na*

Na*

Na*

8L



6-4

6-4

6-5

6-5



30

6-1

6-1

HCI

HCO4

A N M T O O M~






ATP ATP

ATP

Om
Om

7-1
7-1

70

50

kdJ/g kcal/g kJ/g kcal/g

17.2 4.1 20,9 5.0
17.2 4.1 18.8 4.5
38.9 9.3 19.9 4.7

23.43kJ 5.6kcal
17.2kJ 4.1kcal

€0,/0,
1.00

0.80
0.71



7-1

0.71
0.85

0.82

1L
7-1
7-1
€0,/0,
CgH206+60, — 6C0,+6H,0+
1mol 6mol
1.00
1.00
7-2

7-2

7-2

0.82
20.195kJ 4.825kcal

=20.195kJ 4.825kcal x

kd/m?- h

=0.0061x cm +0.0128x

6mol

7-2

7-1

kg -0.1529



7-3

20 30
20
30
7-3
2.729 0.652 11.368 2.716
3.399 0.812 17.043  4.072
8.300 1.983 24.213 5.765
9.886 2.362 24.967 5.965
kJ/m?- min kcal/m?- min
30

6 10

12 18 25

10



10 1
20.195kJ 4 .825kcal
kJ/m?2- h  kcal/m?- h

7-2
- ~ x 100
+ 15
20 40
25 80
36.9 37.9
36.7 37.7
36 37.4 0.4
2 6
1
0.3
7-3
7-3

7-2

0.3



7-4

7-4

16
56
18
10

34
56

60



1g 2.43kJ

1000ml
200 400ml

600 800ml



PO/AH
PO/AH
2.
PO/AH
PO/AH
37
37
PO/AH
E
39
39
E

PO/AH
PO/AH

37

37

37

37

37



N M T 0



2.5L
0.1L

pH

95

8-1

Co,

1 2L
0.1 0.5L
0.5L
1.015 1.025
5.0 7.0
97
8-1
24



C1-

8-2

g
5 9
3 5
2 4
0.1 0.2
0.1 0.2
0.6 1.0
0.7 1.5
8-1
8-2
8-1

g/L

15
1.0
0.1
0.1
0.3

30

2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0



900 980
80 0.3
1 1
Nat 3.3 3.3
K* 0.2 0.2
cl” 3.7 3.7
HPOj HPOZ’ 0.04 0.04
0.3 0.3
0.04 0.04
0.01 0.01
0.001 0.001
8-2
8-2
6.0kPa 45mmHg
20mmHg 4.7kPa 35mmHg

1.3kPa 10mmHg

6.0- 2.7+1.3
6.0- 4.7+1.3

960

3.5
1.6

1.5

20
0.5
1.5
0.4

=2.0kPa 15mmHg
=0kPa OmmHg

40

1.1

1.1
7.5
1.6
37.5

67.0
12.5
150.0
400.0

2_7kPa



125ml/min

660ml 125/660x 100 = 19

1/5

180L
99
8-2

40
Cl-
1.Na*
Na* 3 5g 99
Na*
2 99
1 1

70
10 20

Na* CI° HCO;

Nat K+ Ca?*

Na* 5409
Na* 70

cl-
Nat CI-

10 10



Nat CI-

2.
8.88 9.99mmol/L 160 180mg/dl
H+
H* 80
o,
CA H,O H,CO, H* HCO,
8-3 H* H*
H* Na*
H* -Na HCO;, Na*
1 H
1 Na' HCO; NaHCO,
8-3 H* NH; K* H*-Na* K*-Na*
NH,
NH,
NH, pH
8-3 NH, H* H*
pH NH,
NH;  H* NH NH; NH,
NH; NaCl
NH,CI Na* H*-Na*

HCO, NH, H*



K+

K* K*
K* Na* Na* K*
K*-Na* 8-3
K*-Na* H*-Na* H* Kt
Na* K*-Na* H*-Nat
H*-Nat K*-Na* Na*
H+
H*-Nat K*-Na* K*
K*-Nat H*-Na* H*
1. 10.7 24 .0kPa
80 180mmHg

10.7kPa
80mmHg

5.3 6.7kPa 40 50mmHg



69000

69000
64000

1.5 2m?

0.2



K+

Na*
Na*

8-4

K+
K+

Na*

10

Cl-



2 K* Na* K* Na*
K+

K* Na*
Na*

3.

ANP
Na* Na*
1.0 8-5
2.0 3.0 4.0

8-5

K+

ANP



3084 3598kPa 1200 1400mOsm/L

Na* 77.1
102.8kPa 30 40mOsm/L

Nat CI-
8-6 NaCl
NaCl
8-6
XS
Na* NaCl
Na* Na*
NaCl
NaCl NaCl
NaCl

NaCl
NaCl
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1.47kPa 15cmH,0

0.4 0.5L
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Descartes 1596
20
m.n.naBnosB 1849 1936

9-1

140

9-2

9-2 A

1650



9-4
9-3
9-4
- - 3
Cazt
Na*
EPSP
cl- cl-
I1PSP
y_

20

Caz*

Na* K* CI-

50nm

9-3

K* CI-

9-5A



2 3nm

9-5

0, €0,

9-5B

0.3 0.5ms



9-6

9-6

9-7

EPSP

9-7



9-8



9-8



9-9

1s

K+

H+



9-10

Ca2*

Na*

9-11

Caz*

11

10

Na*



12

9-12

i

N T | ©






9-13

9-14

9—13

9—14



15



B

B>

B

9-15

B

Q



c © <o
o O O
<< << <
e
Q 0

=
= 2 =

S T @

NA
NA

C T T

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Ach
NA
NA

Ach
Ach
Ach

B 2



Ach
Ach
Ach
Ach
Ach
Ach
Ach

B>

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Ach

NA
Ach
NA

Ach

NA

NA






16

9-16

111



17

9-18

9-17

12

EEG



9-18

l.a 8 13Hz
2.3 14 30Hz
3.0 4 THz
4. 0.5 3Hz
a
16h
7 9h

20 100u V

5 20p V
B

100 150u V

20 200y V

8h
18 20h

0.5h

12 14h

5

7h

2h
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10

6m

AB

10-1
ab

6m

10-2

10

6m



60

8.8cm 10.4cm

10-3

83.3cm

10

10

20



10

10-4

A A

ﬂ%ﬁlﬁ%ﬁﬁ%mﬁe
HEE A

380 760nm 150

18cm



10 5
1 1/60
1.0 1

1.5 2.0um
10-5 Landolt

a b

AnB 1 A B’

a’' b’

10 6

10-6



10 7
17
1.3
1.3=22
1.
2.

16 20000Hz

10-7

55mm2

10 8

1.3

17

17x



10-8

10-9

10-9

10-10

10-10

10-11



10-11

10 12

10-12



11-1

11-1



108 10-1lg/L

G
11-2 Mg2* ATP
CAMP CAMP
CAMP 5 -AMP
CAMP 1000
11-2
PK Pka
PD
CAMP
CcAMP cGMP -
Ca2*
- 11-3
37 Ca?*
DNA

mRNA

11-3



LH

11-4

11-4
GH
B
TSH
GTH GTH
PRL

MSH

FSH

ACTH



11-1

11-1
TRH 3 TSHt  PRL 1
GnRH 10 FSH 1 LH 1
GHRH 44 GH 1
GIH 14 GH
CRH 41 ACTH 1t
PRF PRL 1
PRIF PRL |
MRF MSH t
MTF 3 MSH |
1
11-5
11-5 - -
+ -

OXT



T3

PBI

j131

99

PBI 90

95



T, T,
3
GnRH
TSH
T, T, T, T,
T, Ts
T, T,
TS
T, Ts
TSH
TSH

T,

Ca2*
TSH
11-5
Ty
TSH
Ts T3
T, T,



25

1965

K+

60

DNA  RNA



DNA

ACTH

- 11-5
ACTH
CRH

ACTH

CRH
ACTH



ACTH

PTH

PTH

Ca2*
PTH
PTH 12 14
PTH
Ca2*
1 25-



CT

CT

PTH

o b

O© 00 N O

11.

PTH
Caz*

PTH

25-

PTH 1 25-

CT

Caz*
PTH

PTH

PTH

Ca2*

1 25-

Caz*






90

20

10

3 o6ml

50



12-1

GnRH FSH
LH LH
LH GnRH FSH
FSH
ABP ABP
FSH FSH
12-1
7 8
10
E,
P
1.
1



2.
1
2
3
1
20 40 28
12 14
45 50
1 5 14
2. 15 28
3 1 4
30 100ml
12-2
12-2
1. GnRH
FSH LH FSH LH
1

FSH LH



FSH

6 24h

LH

LH

FSH LH

LH

8 10
GnRH FSH LH

FSH
200
12-3
12-3
28 48h



HCG
LH

8 10 HCG

90 12-4

12-4

HPL

HPL

280

HCG



LH

GnRH FSH

GnRH FSH

LH



70
8 10
14 15 20 25
110 150 100 170
2.4 120
100
100
5 6 11 12 17
25 44 45 59

75 89 90

1994

50

18 24
60 74



65

65

60

1981

70



45 50

55 65



3 20 175

DNA



19

1.0 1.5g

10g

80%

1.0 1.5L

10%

20%



w

100

2000

10

1000

173









o 01 &~ W

7 20cmx 15cm

CaCl, 650ml CaCl,



20%NaCl
10%KCI

10%CacCl
10%N aH2 PO4

54MgCl
5%NaHCO4

32.5ml
1.4ml
21.2ml
1.0ml

4.0ml
2.09
1000ml

40.0ml 32.5ml
2.0ml
2.0ml
5.0ml
2.0ml
20.0ml
1.0g
1000ml 1000ml

45.0ml

1000ml



2.
0.5%H,S0,

0.5%  1.0%H,S0,

2
0. 5%H,S0,

0.5%H,50,

1%H,50,



1 2mm

1/2
-7A

-7B



10

10

AP

-8A

N-M

AP

-8B

RiR,

AP



x 1000

/s

A B AC

515,

0.1V/cm 0.5V/cm

/s 4

RlRZ
0.2ms
2ms/cm
RlRZ
10 50
-8
10mm/s



10s 2min

NaCl
0.40% 0.45%NacCl

0.30% 0.35%NaCl

- 2ml 1%NacCl
1 10 -2

10 2
1 30
-2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1%NaCl ml 1.40 1.30 1.20 1.10 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.50
ml 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50
NaCl % 0.70 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.25



2. 1
3.
3%CaCl, 0.9%NaCl 3%NaCl
1.
2. 4
3ucaCl,
20
3.
6 Iml 3%CaCl,2
-3
1 2 3 4
ml 0.5 0.5 0.5
ml 0.5
3%NaCl 2
0.9%NaCl 2 2
2 2
3ucaCly 2 2 2
min

20



oo OB W NP

37
8
3mg

[ 1]
1.
2.

75%
1. 75%

2 3mm
1 4min

2.
2 8min
1.

30

CaCl,

30

10ml



N

ABO

ABO
A
A
A
10 15
-10 ABO

A

-10

B

Iml



39

-11

-11

-12

-12

40



-13

100Hz 0.2s

0.65%NaCl  3%CaCl, 1%KCI
0.01% 0.01%

2 0.5cm



-14
4
2.
1
2
2 3cm
3 0.65%NaCl
3%CaCl, 1 2
4 3%CaCl,
1%KCI 1 2
5 4 0.01%
6 4 0.01%
1.
2.
3.
12
1.
1

14

0.65%NaCl

75%

3 5min



4 _

5 ImVv

10mm 10 25mm/s
6
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